



STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION



2800 BERLIN TURNPIKE, P.O. BOX 317546
NEWINGTON, CONNECTICUT 06131-7546

Phone:

NOTICE OF HEARING
www.ct.gov/dot

DOCKET NO. 1205-C-80-L

RESPONDENT: Advance Luxury Limousine, LLC
66 South Street
Waterbury, CT 06795
175 Bryant Road
Watertown, CT 06795

HEARING ASSIGNED: THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2012 at 11:00 a.m.

LOCATION: Department of Transportation
2800 Berlin Turnpike
Newington, Connecticut
Conference Room A

The records of the Department of Transportation (Department) indicate that you are the holder of Certificate No. P-2797. The records of the Department further indicate that you are in violation of Connecticut General Statutes (CGS) Section 13b-103, by violating the terms of the certificate, which requires the certificate holder to comply with all pertinent motor vehicle laws and other statutes and/or Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies.

More specifically, The records of the Department further indicate that you are in violation of the following CGS and/or regulations of Connecticut State Agencies:

On May 19, 2012, while conducting a joint livery enforcement action in Danbury at the Amber Room, a vehicle entered the area with registration plate number L6952L on the vehicle. The inspectors from the Connecticut Department of Motor Vehicles and the Department of Transportation conducted an inspection of the vehicle and ran license and registration check and found the registration had expired in March 2011, and the driver did not have the proper endorsements to operate the vehicle.

This is a direct violation of the following:

- 13b-103 Operating without an intrastate permit
- 13b-106 Failure to register (414 days)
- Failure to maintain an active headquarters as required under P-2797 authority
- 16-325-3 Failure to notify change of address
- 16-325-4 Failure to notify change of headquarters outside specified town
- 16-325-6 Failure of operator to have proper license endorsement to operate

Pursuant to CGS 13b-103, as amended, you are hereby directed to appear at the **Connecticut Department of Transportation, 2800 Berlin Turnpike Newington, CT in Conference Room A** to show cause why Certificate No. P-2797 should not be revoked, suspended, and/or a civil penalty imposed for failure to comply with the applicable provisions of General Statutes stated above.

Dated at Newington, Connecticut, this 2nd day of August 2012.

CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION



Janine Alleva
Bureau of Finance and Administration